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Overall description
CT1 has discussed the 5G EMC domain selection based on requirement captured in TS23.501 and TS23.167. 
CT1 is not clear on following requirement and hence request SA2 to answer following question.
A) Consider following scenario:

· Scenario A: At fallback site, the IMS voice is supported but EMS is not supported. 
NOTE: "Fallback site", in following analysis, can be E-UTRA connected to EPC or E-UTRA connected to 5GC. 
	
	IMS_VoPS (IMS voice)
	EMS (Emergency service)

	
	Current Cell 
	Fallback site
	Current Cell 
	Fallback site

	A
	N
	Y
	Y
	N


Question 1: In scenario A where the EMS fallback is not supported, can NW indicate that IMS voice is supported to the UE?
Question 2: If the answer to question1 is YES, then how the NW is supposed to handle the emergency PDU session establishment? Will attempt of emergency call be successful, given the fact EMC fallback is not supported? 

Question 3: If the answer to question1 is NO, then does SA2 consider the needs of requirement clarification e.g., when the NW indicates the IMS voice is supported in case the Emergency service fallback is not supported, the NW shall do so only if the NW natively support IMS VoPS (i.e., at current camping cell)?
B) Consider following scenario:

· Scenario B: At fallback site, the IMS voice is not supported but EMS is supported. 

NOTE: "Fallback site", in following analysis, can be E-UTRA connected to EPC or E-UTRA connected to 5GC. 
	
	IMS_VoPS (IMS voice)
	EMS (Emergency service)

	
	Current Cell 
	Fallback site
	Current Cell 
	Fallback site

	B
	Y
	N
	N
	Y


Question 4: In scenario B, can NW indicates the EMS fallback is supported to the UE?
Question 5: If the answer to question4 is YES, then how the NW is supposed to handle the emergency service request? Will the emergency call attempt be successful, given the fact the IMS voice is not supported at fallback site? 

Question 6: If the answer to question4 is NO, then does SA2 consider the needs of requirement clarification e.g., when the NW indicates the Emergency service fallback is supported, then NW must make sure that IMS voice is also supported at fallback site?
2
Actions
To SA2

ACTION: 3GPP TSG CT WG1 asks SA2 to consider and provide answer to the above questions.
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Dates of next TSG CT WG1 meetings
TSG CT WG1 Meeting 110
16 - 20 April 2018
Kunming, P.R. of China

TSG CT WG1 Meeting 111
21 - 25 May 2018
Osaka, Japan
